approximately $88.3 million, or approximately $2.85 per each of the 30,999,452 million shares of common stock then
outstanding.
   New investors who purchase shares of our common stock from us may suffer an immediate dilution of the
difference between the purchase price per share and our net tangible book value per share at the date they purchase.
Dilution per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the new investors in this offering
and the net tangible book value per share immediately afterwards. After giving effect to the sale of the
2,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, at an assumed price of $27.63 per share (receipt of
$51.7 million of estimated net proceeds) after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at September 30, 2005 would have been
approximately $140.1 million or $4.25 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value per
share of $1.40 to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $23.38 per share to new investors purchasing our
common stock in this offering.
   The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors purchasing our common stock in this
offering.

Assumed public offering price per share $ 27.63
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2005 $ 2.85
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 1.40

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 4.25

Dilution per share to new investors $ 23.38

   The number of shares outstanding excludes 560,333 shares of restricted stock issued to employees under our
Stock Incentive Plan that were not vested as of September 30, 2005. These calculations also assume no exercise of
stock options outstanding as of September 30, 2005. As of September 30, 2005, there were options outstanding to
purchase an aggregate of 2,102,106 shares of our common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $6.01 per
share. In addition, as of September 30, 2005, 595,561 of our shares of common stock were reserved for future issuance
under our Stock Incentive Plan and 444,352 of our shares of common stock were reserved for future issuance under